

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 225/2017.

Garhbeta PS case No. 160/2017.

Reg. No. 607 of 2018.

Order dated: 22.10.2024:

Record is taken on board on the strength of report submitted by the Police authority of Gurguripal PS seeking a prayer for issuance of Proclamation and Attachment against the warrantee accused person namely Nityananda Majhi on the ground as stated therein. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Accused persons namely **1. Apurba Majhi 2. Sumita Majhi** are on Court bail.

Accused person namely **Nityananda Majhi** is still at large.

On perusal of the prayer submitted by the Police authority of Gurguripal PS it can be seen as stated that the accused Nityananda Majhi is remaining absent from his house to avoid police arrest and the police authority has failed to arrest him in spite of attempting several raids at his house.

Considering the above facts, the prayer of the police authority for issuing Proclamation and Attachment is hereby **allowed**.

Hence, issue Proclamation and Attachment against the accused **Nityananda Majhi** and send to the concerned PS for execution on next fixed date.

To **05.12.2024** for appearance and E/R of P/A.

Sd/- Viktramjit Sen.

**A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur**